USAIG Certificate of Insurance

This is to certify to: TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

that: 86 Charlie LLC dba Spectrum Pilot Services

whose address is: 2119 Fox Valley Drive SW Rochester, Minnesota 55902-3461

is at this date insured with one or more of the several participating companies of the United States Aircraft Insurance Group, for the Limits of Coverage stated below, at the following locations: the United States of America, its territories and possessions, Canada, Mexico, the Bahamas and the islands of the West Indies and Central America or while enroute between these places.

Descriptive Schedule of	Coverages	1976 Piper PA-28-	181 Archer II, N	8386C
Kind of Insurance	Policy Number 400AC-56750 ge	Policy Term January 1, 2023 - January 1, 2024	Limits of Coverage	
AIRCRAFT LIABILITY Combined Liability Coverage for bodily injury and property damage			Each Person	Each Occurrence \$ 1,500,000
including Student and Renter Pi	lot Liability (part of and r	not in addition to the abo	ve limit)	\$ 100,000
Medical Coverage			\$ 10,000	
AIRCRAFT PHYSICAL DAMAGE - ALL RISKS	400AC-56750	January 1, 2023 - January 1, 2024		
	Not In-Motion Deductib	le In-Motion Ded	luctible	Amount of Insurance
	\$ NIL	\$ 5,000	1	\$ Per Policy

Waiver of Subrogation – Aircraft Physical Damage: The "Rights against third parties" section of policy shall not apply to any student or renter pilot when such student or renter pilot is operating the aircraft.

This certificate or verification of insurance is not an insurance policy and does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed herein regardless of any terms or conditions set forth in any other contract, document or agreement.

UNITED STATES AVIATION UNDERWRITERS, INC., Aviation Managers

Address: 301 North Main, Suite 1450, Wichita, KS 67202

By John T. Brogan, President

date: January 3, 2023

USAIG Certificate of Insurance

This is to certify to:	MnDOT, Office of Aeronautics
whose address is:	222 Plato Blvd. E St. Paul, MN 55107
that:	86 Charlie LLC dba Spectrum Pilot Services

is at this date insured with one or more of the several participating companies of the United States Aircraft Insurance Group, for the Limits of Coverage stated below, at the following locations: the United States and its territories and possessions, Canada, Mexico, the Bahamas, the islands of the West Indies and Central America, or while enroute between these places.

Descriptive Schedule of (Coverages	1976 Piper PA-2	28-181 Archer II, N8386C		
Kind of Insurance	Policy Number	Policy Term	Limits	Limits of Coverage	
AIRCRAFT LIABILITY Combined Liability Coverage for bodily injury and property damage	400AC-56750 ge	January 1, 2023 - January 1, 2024	Each Person	Each Occurrence \$ 1,500,000	
Medical Coverage			\$ 10,000		
AIRCRAFT PHYSICAL DAMAGE - ALL RISKS	400AC-56750	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2024			
	Not In-Motion Deductible In-Motion D		on Deductible	Amount of Insurance	
	\$ NIL	\$	5,000	\$ Per Policy	
AIRPORT PREMISES LIABILIT Combined Liability Coverage for		January 1, 2023 - January 1, 2024	Each Aircraft	Each Occurrence	
bodily injury and property damage	je			\$ Included above	

Only with respect to operations by, for or on behalf of the "Policyholder":

If we or the Aviation Managers make a material change or cancel your policy for any reason other than nonpayment of premium, we agree to give thirty (30) days notice before the cancellation date, or the material change becomes effective, to the following person(s) or organization(s):

MnDOT, Office of Aeronautics 222 Plato Blvd. E St. Paul, MN 55107

However, the "Cancellation" provisions stated above shall not be less than the required statutory limits.

This certificate or verification of insurance is not an insurance policy and does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed herein regardless of any terms or conditions set forth in any other contract, document or agreement.

UNITED STATES AVIATION UNDERWRITERS, INC., Aviation Managers

Address: 301 N. Main Street, Suite 1450, Wichita KS 67202

By John T. Brogan, President

date: January 3, 2023

F-108d-Cert 1 (Rev. 08/17)

USAIG Certificate of Insurance

that: 86 Charlie LLC dba Spectrum Pilot Services dba Spectrum Pilot Services whose address is: 2119 Fox Valley Drive SW Rochester, Minnesota 55902-3461

is at this date insured with one or more of the several participating companies of the United States Aircraft Insurance Group, for the Limits of Coverage stated below, at the following locations: the United States and its territories and possessions, Canada, Mexico, the Bahamas and the islands of the West Indies, or while enroute between these places.

Descriptive Schedule of Co	overages	1976 Piper PA-2	28-181 Archer II, N	8386C	
Kind of Insurance	Policy Number	Policy Term	Limits	Limits of Coverage	
AIRCRAFT LIABILITY Combined Liability Coverage for	400AC-56750	January 1, 2023 - January 1, 2024	Each Person	Each Occurrence	
bodily injury and property damage		•		\$ 1,500,000	
Medical Coverage			\$ 10,000		
AIRCRAFT PHYSICAL DAMAGE - ALL RISKS	400AC-56750	January 1, 2023 - January 1, 2024			
Ν	ot In-Motion Deductit	ble In-Motion	Deductible	Amount of Insurance	
	\$ NIL	\$5,	000	\$ Per Policy	
AIRPORT PREMISES LIABILITY Combined Liability Coverage for bodily injury and property damage	J	January 1, 2023 - January 1, 2024	Each Aircraft	Each Occurrence	
				\$ Included above	

The "Who's covered" section of the policy, under "Your Liability Coverage," shall include City of Dodge Center, Dodge County, Minnesota, but only for claims of bodily injury, mental anguish or property damage that result from "Policyholder's" ownership, maintenance or use of the insured aircraft.

The "Who's covered" section of the policy, under "Your Liability Coverage," shall include City of Dodge Center, Dodge County, Minnesota, but only for claims of bodily injury, mental anguish or property damage that result from "Policyholder's" ownership, maintenance or use of airport premises.

We won't cover **City of Dodge Center, Dodge County, Minnesota** for claims arising out of their liability as a manufacturer, seller, handler, distributor or service facility of any product or service sold, handled, distributed or provided.

If we or the Aviation Managers make a material change or cancel the policy for any reason other than nonpayment of premium, we agree to give thirty (30) days notice before the cancellation date, or the material change becomes effective, to the following person(s) or organization(s):

City of Dodge Center, Dodge County, Minnesota Attn: City Administrator PO Box 430 Dodge Center, Minnesota 55927

However, the "Cancellation" provisions stated above shall not be less than the required statutory limits.

This certificate or verification of insurance is not an insurance policy and does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed herein regardless of any terms or conditions set forth in any other contract, document or agreement.

UNITED STATES AVIATION UNDERWRITERS, INC., Aviation Managers

Address: 301 N. Main Street, Suite 1450, Wichita, KS 67202

John T. Brogan, President

date: January 3, 2023

F-108d-Cert 1 (Rev. 08/17)